
 

Monday 15th April  Summer term begins All pupils  

Tuesday 16th April Visit from teachers from Australia looking 
at how we use building learning power 
(BLP) to support our pupils to understand 
how they learn. 

 

Tuesday 16th April Teaching, learning and assessment 
committee governors meeting  

Governors 

Wednesday 17th April Easter service  
1:15pm  
St Michael’s Church  

 

Thursday 18th April  U dance year one / year two pupils 
 

Year one and two pupils 
involved 

Friday 19th April Good Friday 
SCHOOL CLOSED 

 

   

Monday 22nd April SCHOOL CLOSED 
EASTER MONDAY 

 

Tuesday 23rd April Outcomes committee meeting for 
Governors 

Governors  

Thursday 25th April Coffee morning for all parents/ children. 
There will be two cafes, one in the hall 
and one in nursery. 
We will be sharing our reading activities 
with parents. 9am 

 

Friday 26th April Amaven PE assessment of pupils    

   

Tuesday 30th April Student leaders meeting Student leaders  

Wednesday 1st May SATs begin for Year two pupils   

Thursday 2nd May SCHOOL CLOSED 
Polling day 
 

 

   

Monday 6th May Bank holiday 
SCHOOL CLOSED  

 

Tuesday 7th May Kingswood for Year 2 pupils 
Overnight residential  

 

Tuesday 7th May Reception pupil have their height and 
weight checked by community nurse 

 

Wednesday 8th May Kingswood for Year 2 pupils 
Overnight residential 

 

Wednesday 8th May 
 
 

Football tournament for football team Individual pupils 
 

Thursday 9th May Year 2 swimming begins for 10 weeks. 
9:30am 
 

 

Thursday 9th May/ Friday 10th 
May. Day to be confirmed.  

Choir and Glee perform at the 
Whitehaven music festival. 
More information to follow. 

 



 

 

   

Monday 13th May Tempest photography 
Class photos 
8:30am for family photos 
New pupil’s will receive individual photos 
if not taken from October. 

 

Tuesday 14th May 
 

Governors behaviour, safeguarding and 
health and safety committee meeting 

 

Thursday 16th May Life education bus visiting school  
Supporting personal, social and health 
education 

 

Friday 17th May Life education bus 
Open for parents from 8:30am 
More workshops for pupils throughout 
the day. 

 

   

Monday 20th May Sports weeks 
Arrange sporting activities 

 

Monday 20th May Walk to school we for all school 
 

 

Tuesday 21st May Governors Leadership and management 
committee meeting  

Governors  

Thursday 23rd May POLLING DAY 
We have been informed that we MAY BE 
CLOSED due to the European elections. 
We will let you know as soon as possible. 

 

Thursday 23rd May Sports day 
Nursery am sports day- parents attend in 
the morning  
Parents can attend in the afternoon 

 

Friday 24th May SCHOOL CLOSED 
Half term 
 

 

Friday 24th May-Friday 31st 
May 

Half term holidays  

Friday 24th May-Friday 31st 
May 

Holiday club available 
 

 

Monday 3rd June 2 weeks art celebration 
Pupils prepare art work using a variety of 
medium 

 

Monday 3rd June Tennis for pupils 
 

 

Tuesday 4th June Student leader meeting Student leaders 

   

Monday 10th June Phonics screening check 
Pupils take part in a phonics assessment  

Year one and some year 
two children 

Tuesday 11th June Carnegie performance tickets on sale 
1st performance Nursery, Reception, year 

 



 

one and two  with rest of school 
2nd Performance – Reception, Year one 
and two 

Tuesday 11th June Full Federation Governors meeting 
 

Governors  

Friday 14th June Arts celebration open afternoon for 
parents  
Children’s art work will be displayed  

 

Friday 14th June Soccer aid for pupils 
 

 

   

Wednesday 19th June Colour run for all pupils/ families to raise 
money for Hospice at home 
More information/ sponsor forms to 
follow 

 

   

Monday 24th June Assessment week for the children. 
 

 

Tuesday 25th June Early years governors committee 
meeting  

Governors  

   

Monday 1st July  Nursery to reception parents meetings  

Tuesday 2nd July Outcomes governors meeting. 
Statutory assessment information  

 

Wednesday 3rd July Summer Carnegie  
1:15pm 
3pm 
1st performance Nursery, Reception, year 
one and two  with rest of school 
2nd Performance – Reception, Year one 
and two 

 

Thursday 4th July Reception to year 1 parents meetings 
about your child’s new year group 
information.  
9am 
2:30pm 

Parents 

Friday 5th July Year one to year two parents meetings 
About your child’s new year group 
information.  
9am 
2:30pm 

Parents  

   

Tuesday 9th July Teaching, learning and assessment 
committee meeting Governors 

Governors 

Wednesday 10th July  Year two children’s induction day at 
Victoria Junior School. 
 

 

Wednesday 10th July New Reception children’s lunch with 
parents in school hall. 11am 

 



 

Thursday 11th July 
 

Change class day for all pupils. 
New children arrive at 9am 

 

Thursday 11th July Reports to parents 
 

 

Friday 12th July  
 

Junior school Carnegie performance   

   

Tuesday 16th July Leavers disco for year two children 4pm  

Tuesday 16th July Behaviour, safeguarding, health and 
safety governors committee meeting 

Governors  

Wednesday 17th July Year 2 leavers assembly 2pm for children 
and parents  

 

Friday 19th July SCHOOL FINISHES FOR SUMMER 
HOLIDAYS 12:45PM 
 

 

Monday 22nd July- Monday 2nd 
September  

SUMMER HOLIDAYS  

Monday 22nd July- Monday 2nd 
September 
( EXCEPT BANK HOLIDAYS) 

Holiday club available   

Tuesday 3rd September 2019 SCHOOL RETURNS 
 

 

Tuesday 17th September  Tempest photography 
Pupils individual photos 

 

 
 


